

**IN THE COURT OF
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-1
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALURGHAT**

PRESENT : Mr.Ansuman Chattopadhyay
Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
JO Code : WB00-820.

SESSIONS CASE NO. 126 OF 2024
Computer Regn. No. 126 of 2024
CNR: WBDD01-001123-2024

ORDER NO. 12

07-01-2026

- 1) Today is fixed for further evidence. Nine accused on court bail are present by filing haziras while the remaining one accused is allowed to be represented by way of a petition under sec.317 Cr.P.C. Ld.P.P in Charge produced one witness. C.S.W.No.3 Samsulk Alam Mandal was examined in chief and cross examined in full as P.W-2 before being discharged.
- 2) On the basis of his evidence, signature of the said witness on seizure list dt.09/02/2022 was marked as Exhibit-1 as per the deposition sheet and exhibit list.
- 3) No other witness is present today.
- 4) **Fix 16/03/2026 for evidence of C.S.W.No.2 & 4.**
Fix 17/03/2026 for evidence of C.S.W.No.5, 6 & 7.
Fix 18/03/2026 for evidence of C.S.W.No. 8,9 & 10.
- 5) Prosecution to take steps for producing the witness accordingly as per schedule.
- 6) Accused persons be remained present.

Dict.& Corr by

A.D& S.J-1

Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat